produce with his tender satisfactory evidence in support of his 
authorization. Such tendering corporation may be required before the 
contract is executed, to furnish evidence of its corporate existence. 

11. Tenderer must pay as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) a sum of 
Rs.11,000/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand only) through online only. 
This EMD shall be returned to all un-successful Bidders post the award 
of contract to the successful Bidder. The EMD for successful Bidder 
shall be returned after receipt of Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) 
from the successful Bidder.